

SECTION-XVIN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTIONPETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 18673 OF 2016

KANABHAI PUNABHAI VANIYA & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

RAJULA NAGAR PALIKA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.07.2016 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

“It is pointed out that the termination on 23.03.2002 is without following any procedure required under law and this aspect was not considered by the High Court. It is also pointed out that the principle of 'last-come-first-go' has also not been observed.

In view of the above submissions, delay condoned and issue notice.”

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the five respondents on 22.07.2016 by registered AD post. Neither AD cards nor unserved cover has been received back so far.

Service is not complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR